Ⅰ. SCOPE：
This specification applies to the Pb Free Ceramic Chip Inductors
for MHSC-161008-SERIES
PRODUCT INDENTIFICATION
      MHSC- 161008 - 12N  J
           ①          ②         ③    ④
      ① Product Code
      ② Dimensions Code

MAG.LAYERS
No Polarity
Equivalent circuit
A
B
E
C
D
E
F
Terminal
G
       TABLE 1
Inductance Percent L/Q Freq. Quality SRF DCR Irms Color
L(nH) Tolerance (MHz) Min. (MHz)Min. (Ω) Max. (mA) Max. Coding
MHSC-161008-1N6□ 1.6 J,K 250/250 24 12500 0.030 700 Red
MHSC-161008-1N8□ 1.8 J,K 250/250 16 12500 0.045 700 Black
MHSC-161008-2N2□ 2.2 J,K 250/250 13 12500 0.250 700 Yellow
MHSC-161008-3N3□ 3.3 J,K 250/250 35 5900 0.045 700 Blue
MHSC-161008-3N6□ 3.6 G,J,K 250/250 22 5900 0.063 700 Red
MHSC-161008-3N9□ 3.9 G,J,K 250/250 22 6900 0.080 700 Brown
MHSC-161008-4N3□ 4.3 G,J,K 250/250 22 5900 0.063 700 Orange
MHSC-161008-4N7□ 4.7 G,J,K 250/250 20 5800 0.116 700 Violet
MHSC-161008-5N1□ 5.1 G,J,K 250/250 20 5700 0.140 700 Green
MHSC-161008-5N6□ 5.6 G,J,K 250/250 20 5800 0.170 700 Yellow
MHSC-161008-6N3□ 6.3 G,J,K 250/250 20 5700 0.140 700 White
MHSC-161008-6N8□ 6.8 G,J,K 250/250 27 5800 0.110 700 Red
MHSC-161008-7N5□ 7.5 G,J,K 250/250 28 4800 0.106 700 Brown
MHSC-161008-8N2□ 8.2 G,J,K 250/250 28 4700 0.109 700 White
MHSC-161008-8N7□ 8.7 G,J,K 250/250 28 4600 0.109 700 Yellow
MHSC-161008-9N1□ 9.1 G,J,K 250/250 28 4800 0.120 700 Violet
MHSC-161008-9N5□ 9.5 G,J,K 250/250 28 5400 0.135 700 Blue
MHSC-161008-10N□ 10 G,J,K 250/250 31 4800 0.130 700 Orange
MHSC-161008-11N□ 11 G,J,K 250/250 33 4000 0.086 700 Gray
MHSC-161008-12N□ 12 G,J,K 250/250 35 4000 0.130 700 Yellow
MHSC-161008-13N□ 13 G,J,K 250/250 30 4000 0.160 700 Black
MHSC-161008-15N□ 15 G,J,K 250/250 35 4000 0.170 700 Green
MHSC-161008-16N□ 16 G,J,K 250/250 34 3300 0.104 700 White
MHSC-161008-18N□ 18 G,J,K 250/250 35 3100 0.170 700 Blue
MHSC-161008-20N□ 20 G,J,K 250/250 38 3000 0.190 700 Red
※ 1. Please specify the inductance tolerance,  G(±2%),J(±5%),K(±10%)
     2. Irms for a 15°C rise above 25°C ambient.
Page-3/9
MAGLAYERS
  PT/NO.
MHSC-161008-SERIES
     3. Color coding is not necessarily same position,
       and Color coding non-directional printing.
MAG.LAYERS
COLOR CODING
1st Code
       TABLE 1
Inductance Percent L/Q Freq. Quality SRF DCR Irms Color
L(nH) Tolerance (MHz) Min. (MHz)Min. (Ω) Max. (mA) Max. Coding
MHSC-161008-22N□ 22 G,J,K 250/250 38 3000 0.190 700 Violet
MHSC-161008-23N□ 23 G,J,K 250/250 38 2850 0.190 700 Orange
MHSC-161008-24N□ 24 G,J,K 250/250 37 2650 0.135 700 Black
MHSC-161008-27N□ 27 G,J,K 250/250 40 2800 0.220 600 Gray
MHSC-161008-30N□ 30 G,J,K 250/250 37 2250 0.144 600 Brown
MHSC-161008-33N□ 33 G,J,K 250/250 40 2300 0.220 600 White
MHSC-161008-36N□ 36 G,J,K 250/250 38 2080 0.250 600 Red
MHSC-161008-39N□ 39 G,J,K 250/250 40 2200 0.250 600 Black
MHSC-161008-43N□ 43 G,J,K 250/250 39 2000 0.280 600 Orange
MHSC-161008-47N□ 47 G,J,K 200/200 38 2000 0.280 600 Brown
MHSC-161008-51N□ 51 G,J,K 200/200 38 1900 0.310 600 Brown
MHSC-161008-56N□ 56 G,J,K 200/200 38 1900 0.310 600 Red
MHSC-161008-68N□ 68 G,J,K 200/200 37 1700 0.340 600 Orange
MHSC-161008-72N□ 72 G,J,K 150/150 34 1700 0.490 400 Yellow
MHSC-161008-82N□ 82 G,J,K 150/150 34 1700 0.540 400 Green
MHSC-161008-91N□ 91 G,J,K 150/150 34 1400 0.580 400 Black
MHSC-161008-R10□ 100 G,J,K 150/150 34 1400 0.580 400 Blue
MHSC-161008-R11□ 110 G,J,K 150/150 32 1350 0.610 300 Violet
MHSC-161008-R12□ 120 G,J,K 150/150 32 1300 0.750 300 Gray
MHSC-161008-R15□ 150 G,J,K 150/150 28 990 0.920 280 White
MHSC-161008-R16□ 160 G,J,K 100/100 25 990 1.250 240 Yellow
MHSC-161008-R18□ 180 G,J,K 100/100 25 990 1.250 240 Black
MHSC-161008-R20□ 200 G,J,K 100/100 25 900 2.100 200 Red
MHSC-161008-R21□ 210 G,J,K 100/100 27 895 2.060 200 Gray
MHSC-161008-R22□ 220 G,J,K 100/100 25 900 2.100 200 Brown
MHSC-161008-R24□ 240 G,J,K 100/100 25 900 2.200 200 Green
MHSC-161008-R25□ 250 G,J,K 100/100 25 822 3.550 120 Violet
MHSC-161008-R27□ 270 G,J,K 100/100 24 900 2.800 170 Red
MHSC-161008-R33□ 330 G,J,K 100/100 25 900 3.890 100 Orange
MHSC-161008-R39□ 390 G,J,K 100/100 25 900 4.350 100 Yellow
MHSC-161008-R47□ 470 G,J,K 100/100 25 500 4.500 100 Green
MHSC-161008-R56□ 560 G,J,K 100/100 23 460 4.700 90 Blue
※ 1. Please specify the inductance tolerance,  G(±2%),J(±5%),K(±10%)
     2. Irms for a 15°C rise above 25°C ambient.
Page-4/9
MAGLAYERS